Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	V V
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): QINWEI SHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: ZBx CORP. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 42 LAIRD DRIVE TORONTO, CANADA M4G 3T2
10/09/02 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(\$)10/681639	B. Patent No.(s)
	ittached? Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4.7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 020900
City: Providence State: R1 Zip: 02903	. TUIO ODICE
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Cynthia M. Branca Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0150

/09/02

14:55 FAX 6284719

KARA A LORD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I, QINWEI SHI a citizen of CANADA residing at:

4 BRADBROOK ROAD UNIT 5 ETOBICOKE, ONTARIO M8Z5V3

ASSIGNOR, has invented new and useful improvements in

DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES

for which I have filed a Provisional Application for Letters Patent in the United States concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, ZBx CORP. a corporation of Canada

with offices at 42 LAIRD DRIVE TORONTO, ONTARIO M4G 3T2

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said

QINWEI SHI

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ZBx CORP.

Its nominees, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all formal applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the

United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

7Bx CORP.

its nominees, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

ZBx CORP.

its nominces, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

ZBx CORP.

its nominees, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States and foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date Oct 9 _____. 2002

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

ONWELSHI